
Ohio State (2-1) -vs- Cincinnati (2-2)
02/16/2026 at Nippert Stadium ()

 
 

 
 
Ohio State Goals: Callaghan, Camryn (6); Hargraves, Annie (2); Tyack, Kate (2); Paz, Maddy (2); Coleman, Zoe (2); Vinson, Brooke (1);
Stone, Kampbell (1); Moneymaker, Lindsey (1); Harrington, Makena (1); Osborn, Isabelle (1) 
Assists: Tyack, Kate (5); Boyle, Abby (1); Osborn, Isabelle (1) 
 
Cincinnati Goals: Selhorn, Paige (2); Wolfe, Lexie (2); Stelzer, Lilly (2); Kozina, Payton (2) 
Assists: Selhorn, Paige (3)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Holloway, Kyva 2nd/06:18; Schoemer, Audrey 2nd/04:47; Tyack, Kate 2nd/00:01; Handzel, Morgan 3rd/14:46; Soller, Caroline
4th/13:43; Handzel, Morgan 4th/12:19; Callaghan, Camryn 4th/11:07; Moneymaker, Lindsey 4th/11:06; Selhorn, Paige 4th/08:27
Officials: Jessica Cemate; Jesse Hunt; Heidi Kennon

Date: 02/16/2026
Attendance: 345

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio State 4 5 3 7 19
Cincinnati 2 3 2 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio State 5 8 6 8 27
Cincinnati 4 5 4 5 18

Shots On Goal
Ohio State 4 7 5 8 24
Cincinnati 4 4 3 3 14

Saves
Ohio State 2 1 1 2 6
Cincinnati 0 2 2 1 5

Turnovers
Ohio State 6 3 3 5 17
Cincinnati 5 5 4 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio State 4-5 2-2 4-4 4-4 14-15
Cincinnati 2-2 2-4 3-3 2-2 9-11

Ground Balls
Ohio State 2 2 2 3 9
Cincinnati 2 1 2 1 6

Draw Controls
Ohio State 3 4 2 6 15
Cincinnati 4 5 4 2 15

Free-Position Shots
Ohio State 2 1 0 3 6
Cincinnati 0 2 0 1 3

Fouls
Ohio State 1 2 0 0 3
Cincinnati 2 2 0 3 7



Ohio State 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Harlan, Delaney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 3 Hargraves, Annie 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 3 1-2 0
D 4 Kaucheck, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 5 Boyle, Abby 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0
A 6 Simonds, Maeve 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
D 7 McCulloch, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 8 Vinson, Brooke 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
A 9 Stone, Kampbell 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
M 10 Callaghan, Camryn 6 0 6 7 2 0 0 1 2-2 0
A 11 White, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
M 13 Tyack, Kate 2 5 7 3 0 2 0 0 0
A 16 Rudolph, Audrey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
D 20 Furiness, Darrien 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
M 21 Durchanek, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
A 22 Moneymaker, Lindsey 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1
M 23 Paz, Maddy 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0
A 26 Harrington, Makena 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 30 Osborn, Isabelle 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
D 33 Hawes, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
D 34 Schoemer, Audrey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
D 35 Wright, Ella 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
A 36 Torres, Jocelyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M 45 Coleman, Zoe 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 1-1 0

Totals 19 7 26 27 9 12 2 15 5-6 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Torres, Jocelyn 60:00 8 6



Cincinnati 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
DEFE
NDER 4 Holloway, Kyva 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
ATT 6 Selhorn, Paige 2 3 5 6 1 3 0 0 1-2 1
ATT 10 Peck, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 11 Handzel, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
M 12 Keels, Alyse 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
ATT 13 Stelzer, Lilly 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
M 14 Simpson, Hailey Joy 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 1
D 15 Barhorst, Catherine 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
M 18 Federovich, Mia 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 21 Wolfe, Lexie 2 0 2 3 0 2 2 2 1
M 22 Adams, Malia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
ATTA
CKER 23 Passa, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
ATT 25 Kozina, Payton 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
M 32 Soller, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
ATT 33 Counts, Paige 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
GK 37 Mielke, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 40 Kerr, Bella 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 44 LaRuffa, Ava 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 11 18 6 15 5 15 2-3 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Kerr, Bella 40:26 11 3
37 Mielke, Emma 19:34 8 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OSU UC
1st 13:20 Paz, Maddy Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:32 Wolfe, Lexie Selhorn, Paige 1 1
1st 09:10 Hargraves, Annie Unassisted 2 1
1st 06:47 Stone, Kampbell Tyack, Kate 3 1
1st 05:17 Callaghan, Camryn Unassisted 4 1
1st 02:35 Kozina, Payton Unassisted 4 2
2nd 14:40 Callaghan, Camryn Unassisted 5 2
2nd 13:12 Callaghan, Camryn Unassisted 6 2
2nd 08:10 Selhorn, Paige Unassisted 6 3
2nd 05:40 Callaghan, Camryn (UP) Tyack, Kate 7 3
2nd 04:46 Stelzer, Lilly (UP) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 01:59 Moneymaker, Lindsey Tyack, Kate 8 4
2nd 00:48 Selhorn, Paige Unassisted 8 5
2nd 00:15 Tyack, Kate Unassisted 9 5
3rd 11:03 Coleman, Zoe Unassisted 10 5
3rd 7:29 Paz, Maddy Unassisted 11 5
3rd 3:18 Stelzer, Lilly Unassisted 11 6
3rd 1:53 Vinson, Brooke Unassisted 12 6
3rd 1:08 Wolfe, Lexie Selhorn, Paige 12 7
4th 13:43 Callaghan, Camryn Tyack, Kate 13 7
4th 12:24 Hargraves, Annie Unassisted 14 7
4th 09:40 Coleman, Zoe Unassisted 15 7
4th 7:54 Callaghan, Camryn (UP) Tyack, Kate 16 7
4th 3:37 Kozina, Payton Selhorn, Paige 16 8
4th 03:16 Harrington, Makena Osborn, Isabelle 17 8
4th 01:53 Osborn, Isabelle Unassisted 18 8
4th 00:50 Tyack, Kate Boyle, Abby 19 8

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 06:18 UC Holloway, Kyva Green Card
2nd 04:47 OSU Schoemer, Audrey Yellow Card
2nd 00:01 OSU Tyack, Kate Green Card
3rd 14:46 UC Handzel, Morgan Green Card
4th 13:43 UC Soller, Caroline Yellow Card
4th 12:19 UC Handzel, Morgan Yellow Card
4th 11:07 OSU Callaghan, Camryn Green Card
4th 11:06 OSU Moneymaker, Lindsey Green Card
4th 08:27 UC Selhorn, Paige Yellow Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

OSU Starters: Harlan, Delaney; Kaucheck, Katie; Stone, Kampbell; Callaghan, Camryn; Tyack, Kate; Rudolph, Audrey;
Furiness, Darrien; Hawes, Abby; Schoemer, Audrey; Wright, Ella; Torres, Jocelyn; Coleman, Zoe. UC Starters:
Handzel, Morgan; Holloway, Kyva; Barhorst, Catherine; Simpson, Hailey Joy; Kerr, Bella; Keels, Alyse; LaRuffa, Ava;
Selhorn, Paige; Counts, Paige; Soller, Caroline; Wolfe, Lexie; Federovich, Mia; OSU Keeper: Torres, Jocelyn. UC
Keeper: Kerr, Bella.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:53 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
14:16 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
14:08 UC Turnover by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy (caused by Unknown).
13:20 OSU GOAL by OSU Paz, Maddy (FIRST GOAL)

Ohio State 1, Cincinnati 0
13:12 OSU Draw control by OSU Durchanek, Caitlyn
12:19 OSU Turnover by OSU Tyack, Kate
11:44 UC Shot by UC Keels, Alyse, SAVE by Torres, Jocelyn
11:24 OSU Clear attempt by OSU failed.
11:16 OSU Turnover by OSU Furiness, Darrien (caused by Keels, Alyse).
10:55 UC Draw control by UC Keels, Alyse
10:32 UC GOAL by UC Wolfe, Lexie, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Ohio State 1, Cincinnati 1
10:30 UC Turnover by UC Counts, Paige (caused by Wright, Ella).
10:19 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
09:19 OSU Free Position attempt by OSU
09:10 OSU GOAL by OSU Hargraves, Annie {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Ohio State 2, Cincinnati 1
09:10 OSU Foul on OSU Hawes, Abby
09:10 UC Free Position attempt by UC
09:08 UC Shot by UC Selhorn, Paige, SAVE by Torres, Jocelyn
09:07 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
07:50 OSU Turnover by OSU Paz, Maddy
07:40 UC Turnover by UC Soller, Caroline
07:34 OSU Turnover by OSU Paz, Maddy
07:09 OSU Shot by OSU Callaghan, Camryn WIDE
07:01 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU Stone, Kampbell
06:47 OSU GOAL by OSU Stone, Kampbell, Assist by Tyack, Kate

Ohio State 3, Cincinnati 1
06:47 Timeout by  official
06:17 OSU Draw control by OSU Hargraves, Annie
06:15 UC Foul on UC Selhorn, Paige
05:17 UC Foul on UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
05:17 OSU Free Position attempt by OSU
05:17 OSU GOAL by OSU Callaghan, Camryn {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Ohio State 4, Cincinnati 1
05:11 UC Draw control by UC Wolfe, Lexie
04:37 UC Turnover by UC Stelzer, Lilly
04:30 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
03:49 OSU Turnover by OSU Stone, Kampbell (caused by Simpson, Hailey Joy).
03:35 UC Ground ball pickup by UC LaRuffa, Ava
03:28 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
02:35 UC GOAL by UC Kozina, Payton

Ohio State 4, Cincinnati 2
02:28 OSU Draw control by OSU Rudolph, Audrey
01:44 OSU Turnover by OSU Paz, Maddy
01:39 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Federovich, Mia
01:24 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
00:45 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU Wright, Ella
00:40 UC Turnover by UC Wolfe, Lexie
00:29 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2



14:40 OSU GOAL by OSU Callaghan, Camryn
Ohio State 5, Cincinnati 2

14:32 OSU Draw control by OSU Simonds, Maeve
13:21 UC Foul on UC Barhorst, Catherine
13:19 OSU Free Position attempt by OSU
13:12 OSU GOAL by OSU Callaghan, Camryn {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Ohio State 6, Cincinnati 2
13:05 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
12:07 UC Shot by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy, SAVE by Torres, Jocelyn
11:42 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
11:15 OSU Shot by OSU Vinson, Brooke, SAVE by Kerr, Bella
11:10 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Kerr, Bella
11:04 UC Turnover by UC Holloway, Kyva
10:38 OSU Shot by OSU Stone, Kampbell WIDE LEFT
10:17 OSU Turnover by OSU Tyack, Kate (caused by Wolfe, Lexie).
10:11 UC Clear attempt by UC failed.
10:04 UC Turnover by UC Barhorst, Catherine
09:58 OSU Shot by OSU Moneymaker, Lindsey, SAVE by Kerr, Bella
09:39 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
08:10 UC GOAL by UC Selhorn, Paige

Ohio State 6, Cincinnati 3
08:06 OSU Draw control by OSU Moneymaker, Lindsey
07:19 OSU Turnover by OSU Coleman, Zoe
07:14 UC Clear attempt by UC failed.
07:04 UC Turnover by UC Peck, Brooke
06:59 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU McCulloch, Lindsey
06:53 Timeout by  official
06:28 UC Foul on UC Holloway, Kyva
06:18 UC Green card on UC Holloway, Kyva
05:40 OSU GOAL by OSU Callaghan, Camryn (MAN-UP), Assist by Tyack, Kate

Ohio State 7, Cincinnati 3
05:23 UC Draw control by UC Keels, Alyse
04:47 OSU Foul on OSU Schoemer, Audrey
04:47 OSU Yellow card on OSU Schoemer, Audrey (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
04:46 UC Free Position attempt by UC
04:46 UC GOAL by UC Stelzer, Lilly {Free Position Shot}  (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL)

Ohio State 7, Cincinnati 4
04:33 OSU Draw control by OSU Boyle, Abby
03:11 OSU 30-second clock violation by OSU
02:55 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
02:44 UC Turnover by UC Selhorn, Paige
02:37 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
02:32 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU Callaghan, Camryn
01:59 OSU GOAL by OSU Moneymaker, Lindsey, Assist by Tyack, Kate

Ohio State 8, Cincinnati 4
01:51 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
01:44 UC Timeout by UC
01:23 UC Shot by UC Selhorn, Paige HIGH
00:48 UC GOAL by UC Selhorn, Paige {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Ohio State 8, Cincinnati 5
00:39 OSU Foul on OSU Moneymaker, Lindsey
00:39 UC Free Position attempt by UC
00:25 UC Draw control by UC Wolfe, Lexie
00:22 UC Turnover by UC Wolfe, Lexie
00:15 OSU GOAL by OSU Tyack, Kate

Ohio State 9, Cincinnati 5
00:07 OSU Draw control by OSU White, Maddie
00:01 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
00:01 OSU Green card on OSU Tyack, Kate
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3



14:49 OSU Draw control by OSU Rudolph, Audrey
14:46 UC Green card on UC Handzel, Morgan
13:54 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Federovich, Mia
13:51 OSU Turnover by OSU Rudolph, Audrey
13:27 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
12:47 UC Turnover by UC Counts, Paige (caused by Torres, Jocelyn).
12:39 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
11:41 OSU Shot by OSU Vinson, Brooke WIDE
11:34 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU Callaghan, Camryn
11:13 OSU Shot by OSU Simonds, Maeve, SAVE by Kerr, Bella
11:06 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU Coleman, Zoe
11:03 OSU GOAL by OSU Coleman, Zoe

Ohio State 10, Cincinnati 5
10:58 OSU Draw control by OSU Stone, Kampbell
10:31 OSU Turnover by OSU Hargraves, Annie (caused by Simpson, Hailey Joy).
10:28 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
10:26 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
10:15 UC Shot by UC Stelzer, Lilly WIDE
10:01 UC Shot by UC Selhorn, Paige, SAVE by Torres, Jocelyn
09:41 OSU Turnover by OSU Hargraves, Annie
09:25 UC Turnover by UC Selhorn, Paige
08:33 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
7:29 OSU GOAL by OSU Paz, Maddy

Ohio State 11, Cincinnati 5
07:29 Timeout by  official
07:26 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
05:37 UC 30-second clock violation by UC
05:31 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
04:34 UC Mielke, Emma at goalie for UC.
04:34 OSU Shot by OSU Tyack, Kate, SAVE by Mielke, Emma
04:03 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
3:18 UC GOAL by UC Stelzer, Lilly

Ohio State 11, Cincinnati 6
03:15 UC Draw control by UC Passa, Sophia
03:11 UC Turnover by UC Passa, Sophia
03:05 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
1:53 OSU GOAL by OSU Vinson, Brooke

Ohio State 12, Cincinnati 6
01:46 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
1:08 UC GOAL by UC Wolfe, Lexie, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Ohio State 12, Cincinnati 7
01:08 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
15:00 UC Mielke, Emma at goalie for UC.
14:42 UC Turnover by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy (on a stick check).
14:37 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU Furiness, Darrien
14:14 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
13:43 OSU GOAL by OSU Callaghan, Camryn, Assist by Tyack, Kate

Ohio State 13, Cincinnati 7
13:43 UC Yellow card on UC Soller, Caroline (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
13:40 OSU Draw control by OSU Hargraves, Annie
12:46 UC Foul on UC Wolfe, Lexie
12:36 OSU Free Position attempt by OSU
12:32 OSU Shot by OSU Hargraves, Annie {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Mielke, Emma
12:24 OSU GOAL by OSU Hargraves, Annie

Ohio State 14, Cincinnati 7
12:19 OSU Draw control by OSU Moneymaker, Lindsey
12:19 UC Yellow card on UC Handzel, Morgan (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
11:35 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU Coleman, Zoe
11:31 OSU Turnover by OSU Coleman, Zoe (caused by Wolfe, Lexie).



11:07 OSU Green card on OSU Callaghan, Camryn
11:06 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
11:06 OSU Green card on OSU Moneymaker, Lindsey
10:53 UC Shot by UC Stelzer, Lilly, SAVE by Torres, Jocelyn
10:38 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
09:50 UC Foul on UC Holloway, Kyva
09:47 OSU Free Position attempt by OSU
09:40 OSU GOAL by OSU Coleman, Zoe {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Ohio State 15, Cincinnati 7
09:25 UC Draw control by UC Adams, Malia
08:37 UC Shot by UC Wolfe, Lexie, SAVE by Torres, Jocelyn
08:27 UC Yellow card on UC Selhorn, Paige (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
08:18 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
7:54 OSU GOAL by OSU Callaghan, Camryn (MAN-UP), Assist by Tyack, Kate

Ohio State 16, Cincinnati 7
07:54 Timeout by  official
07:48 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
07:39 OSU 30-second clock violation by OSU Hawes, Abby
07:39 OSU 30-second clock violation by OSU Hawes, Abby
06:40 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Selhorn, Paige
05:57 UC 30-second clock violation by UC TEAM
05:50 UC Shot by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy WIDE
05:15 OSU 30-second clock violation by OSU Hawes, Abby
05:15 UC Free Position attempt by UC
05:15 UC Shot by UC Selhorn, Paige WIDE {Free Position Shot}
05:15 UC Turnover by UC Selhorn, Paige (caused by Unknown).
04:37 OSU Ground ball pickup by OSU Schoemer, Audrey
04:33 OSU Clear attempt by OSU good.
04:32 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
03:43 OSU 30-second clock violation by OSU TEAM
3:37 UC GOAL by UC Kozina, Payton, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Ohio State 16, Cincinnati 8
03:16 OSU Draw control by OSU Callaghan, Camryn
03:16 OSU GOAL by OSU Harrington, Makena, Assist by Osborn, Isabelle

Ohio State 17, Cincinnati 8
03:10 OSU Draw control by OSU Boyle, Abby
02:03 UC Foul on UC Barhorst, Catherine
01:53 OSU Free Position attempt by OSU
01:53 OSU GOAL by OSU Osborn, Isabelle {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Ohio State 18, Cincinnati 8
01:22 OSU Draw control by OSU Boyle, Abby
00:50 OSU GOAL by OSU Tyack, Kate, Assist by Boyle, Abby

Ohio State 19, Cincinnati 8
00:12 OSU Draw control by OSU Hargraves, Annie
00:00 End of Quarter 4
00:00 End of Quarter 4


